‘l' CONFIDENEU&.RECORD SHEET“I'
REGISTRATION AND FULFILLMENT SERVICZ
BOY SCOUTS CF AMERICA

DATS Januarv 20, 1973

FULL NAME Alan Craig Dunlap
(No initials if you can possibly get Tull neme)

ADDRESS3 ]

CITY Fresno STATE

California 7ZIP CODE 93705

AGE 24 (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXTMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when exact age 1s not known)

NATTONALITY _£EX& Lis#H )

RELIGION

CCCUPATION

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 146 lbs. COLOR  White HEIGHT 5'6"
COLOR OF HAIR Red (wavy) COLOR OF BYES Blue

QUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED CR SINGLE Single CHILDREN noneé
TFomoer, ages, and names, T possivle)

WIFE'S NAME none

SCCUTING CONNECTIONS:

DATS IEGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

UNIT # CITY STATS QFFICE
P g resno Ea]ifornia weh!lao0s Lesader 0ctober'71‘ Qctober 172!
T resno 3)ifornia Asst. Seout Master Octoper' 71! October '72'
SPRECTIAL RECCGNITION

RECCMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLCWING REASONS :

h, 1973, Mr. Duniap, appeared in Superior Court, and

On January the 12t
oleaded guilty to four counts of child molesting. Actual sentence is to

be imposed in February.

From an examination of the police department £ile, and ralking to the
guilty of conduct unbecoming 3 leader of boys, and

parents, this man is
should never again be registered in any wey in the Scout Program.

g e S
gigned ( _/Azﬁi P~ ,@A,//
S rOT ERECULLVE /)

Jcuncil SEQUOIA COUNCIL
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THINLAF

3 ]
14

Tr:rl SEMATION FOE CONFIDENTIAL FILE ON ALAN CRA

ADDITIOMAL
THE oo tesTiey, ., 2o v, 1
RESISTERES S & LB SCOUT WITH LOS BRYAN WARD 1D FACK  ¥ad
(EARSNTEI oF OTHER SO0YE WOJLD MOT FERMIT THEIR ZONS T BE IMYU JILVED
FURTHER} . ADCORDING T3 codRTRCOM TE:T Imony N -CrF L~ INED
OF SR I ECEIVING ON A RECULAR BAIIE AT DUMLART T -HOILZE.
5N . S FATHER, WAS NIT TOO COMIERNED AZ0UT l-"-..
N Az MUCH &3 THE FAMILIES WERE VERY CLOSE. Illll SXPLAINED
FURTHES  TO HIS DACD TRAT THE *PANFTV64 INUVOLVED REMOVAL OF .n*:ﬂ
anm unpes coamenTs.  GEP REFORTECLY WeS URSET BY THIS AND
HIS UM & ZERIES OF OTHER AUESTIONS F:*’“'U?Nn T DUNLAF S BEHAV -
ron. QR INDICATED THAT DUNLAF HAD FONDULED RIS ZENITALS THEDILIGH
RIS CLOTHING.
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Jryan-College Station Eagle  Friday, October 30, 1987

Man pleads guilty in
child molesting case,

gets 12-year sentence

A 39-year-old Bryan man pleaded guilty Thursday to
charges that he molested a 9-year-old boy last Decem-
ber. [n exchange, he was sentenced to 12 years in prison
and fined 34,000.

Alan Craig Dunlap, of (iR picaded
guilty midway through his trial for indecency with a .
child. The plea agresment was reached with prosecutors i
following testimony from the victim, the victim’s father
and the defendant’s stepson.

.. Prosecutor Rod Boyles said afterward that Dunlap, a
( utmaster and Sunday School teacher, had a history of
‘-sex offenses. Boyles said the maximum punish-

« for Dunlap would have been 20 years in the Texas
Department of Corrections. J

Bryanite indicted on charge
of Social Security deception

HOUSTON — A former Bryan resideat has been
indicted in federal court here on five counts of using
Social Security aumbers belonging to other people.

The indictment alleges that Boyd George Hall, now of :
Houston, used the invalid aumbers to sign and identify -
fimself on oil, gas and mineral leases. Each count car-
fies 3 maximum punishment of five years in prison and a
35,000 fine.
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M503 MEMRERSHIF SUFFORT SYSTEM

MEMRBER DELETE
CNCL 576 PRG/UNIT 50942 SEQ. 149417

FIRST: ALAN C LAST : DUNLAFP

ADDR1 : w ADDR2: RRYAN TH
ADDR3: ADDR4 ¢ oo
REG STATUS: R ENROLL: 0287 RIRTH: 0000 SEX: AGENCY

POSITION: SA FINDERCODE: 51 FPHONE: GRS RULK
REN DAT: 0tgfs

TRANSFER FRDOM = CNCL: FGM/UNIT: SEQ:
MAGAZ INES

--5QURCE-- FRICE SUBR STRT --COPIES-- IS5UES TOD G0 AREAR

LIFP: 77202

t M ADULT/YOUTH: A
MAG-5TATUS:

TRANSFER DATE:

TYFE CNCL F/UNT CODE TRM DATE FIRBT LAST ORIG TOTAL COUNT FRINTED

S e N 06 0237 0387 {187 0f 001

.~ FF2Z>DELETE  FF12>MENU  CLR>END
MEMBER DELETED FROM DATARASE SUCCESSFULLY

Q

)

0310

LAST LABEL EXP

DAT
01ae
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March 2, 1973

e, Jack M, Perz

Scout Executive

Sequoia Council, Ho.27 PE30ONAT AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Alan C, Dunlap

Dear ¥r. Pera:

Thank you for 7owr letiar of Fetruary 26 comcerning the above
Scouter. 'Wwe aave placed tals information in owr £ile.

This additiopal information should help us in the future, should

this individml ever again attempt %o register in the Scouting

’

progranm.
Sincerely,
‘ Paul I. Zrnst, Executive
af Registratioh and Subscription
g
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Pumir C. WercaND
Presidemt

Dr. CHARLES BINGHAM
Wnriam Boces

Lee HarvErstaot
ELmza Rav

Lex Ricz
Vice Presidemis

Heaszar Haorxovs
Treasurer

LARRY SmzuDS$
Commissioner

Jacz M. Pzrz
Scout Execusrve

FroYo A. Bovd

Eaxe Forzy

Russerr GirFEN

ALLeN MATHER

CHARLES S. DAsMAYAN

( E. A. Ricxs
N "LIAM STOCKBURGER
JaLzas A, TuzLLzr

Merviere E. Winrson
Active Past Presidents

SERVING

10935 N.

SEQUOIA COUNCIL .

s '/)
—_

’
p

February 26, 1973

Ernst

Paul 1.
Executive

Registraticn & Subscription
Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick, N. J. 08302

Dear Paul:

Here is a supplementary report regarding Allen Craig Dunlao,
which should be added to our previously submittad resort
of the confidential file.

Cardially,

L /
nléuk

(
cack M. Perz
Scout Executive

JMP/ dmm
Enclosura
A UNITED CARusa0g AGENCY
FRESNO, MADERA AND W ESTERIN P AT QF KINGS
: 12-27
YAN NESS % FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 937113 @ PHONE

id

COUNTY

2468 -

4781
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"« THE FRESNO BEE Sunday, Feb. 25, 1973 Page A28 -
R T C i . ‘ . '"_\. __.:.::t T

‘ EXSC°U’ferGe'rs
H OSplfa I T erm .‘

' L : . . Alan Craig Dunlap, 24, a the psychiatric findingstor
former assistant Boy Scout. he will be confined in the
leader who pleaded guiity = state hospital for am inde-
to four counts of child mo- " terminate perjod of time.
lesting, has been committed Should Atascadera hospi-
_to _the -Atascadero State tal doctors conclude Dunlap
Hospital by Superior Court is unamenable to treat-

. Judge Denver C. Peckin- ment, he would be returned

pah. =.° . . . tocourtand ordered com-

- * " The_ judge :concluded mitted to the Vacaville

. - from. peychiatric findings .. State Hospital. Duniap was

i ‘Dunlap is a mentally disor-, told he would then have a

) ) - - dered gex offender. ... .« - ZvrTightta petition once a year
AT T ..." He.advised Dunlap he has, .far 3, . different finding
Taten e 18 days in which to request.. based qn treatment and ob-

o " %3 jury trial ip the matter of - servation by psychiatrists. ‘ o
.(.~

oy ey
't
-
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Janw-y 25, 1973
Mr. Jack M. Pers
Scout Executive .
Sequoia Cowfeil, No. 27 PERSOIAL AND CONFIDEMNTTAL
Rg: Alan C. Diplap
Dear Mr. Zersz:
Tha=i: you fcr the confidential recopd sheet and the emclosed
correszondence, concerning Mr. Dunlap. Ve have placed this
information in omr file and have taken steps to have als nome
deleted from owr records., This is exactly the type of material
ve reculrse for omr Confidentigl rile and we e.ppreéia.te Jour
fZords in getting it for us.
This will be most helpful for identificotlon puwrposes in the

future, should ke agzin tx7 to register in Scoutirz.

Sincerely,

raul I. Ernst, Executive
Registration and Suberiptiom
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Fresno, California 937024

January 15, 1973

Boy Scouts of America
1095 North Van Ness Ave.
Fresno, California

Attention: Mr. Jack Perez

Dear Mr. Perez:

My scn has been involved with the
scout program thru Pcwers School for several vears and in
the past two yeaxs in the Webelos program, of which Alan
Dunliap unfortunately was in charge. My son went through
scme very tramatic experiences as a rasu1t of kein
associated with Mr, DunTan, while uncder his cars, custoedy

and control.

It is my understanding that vour:office wa
investigating tlhe situation regarding this man. T
that vour offics was extremely imprudsnt to allcw
o continue a3 a scout leader, under those circums
and allecw him £o having anything to do with the bc

3 0
[
-

L} .“J 1+ ih 0
0
o
n

' ook
()

H

I have incurred medical ergenses as a result o
this problem and exgect to incur future medical and
psvchiatric bills with regard to myv scn's tramatic upse:
T will lcok to vecur insurance carrier for payment: oI
e o< madizal billEy and wﬁab ever damages are ascer::::eA a

Sincerely,

CONF004930
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hrs. R e
Frosno, Californla 9370h \

paar firs. R i

i also d=nlore tha cenduct of lr. Allen Denlep with regards
to his assnciasien with tha youngstaes in the Scout Treop ond

[S2OrR S A

tha Cub Pack et tha VWawond Junlor tigh.

Daspite tha poyepoper's story wo werd eportezd of this
dzplorable cenduct €D Dacambar 29, 1972, Uy 3. Supmmeey . .

Wa promptly ccntccted the Police In Fresno, and cn Januory
tha 2nd, Catectlve Arnctt talled with vs, vy providad him
with nimes of all the teys Ia the Peck, cnd 'In ¢he Treop.
I's Tadiczsad what hs and othor offlcars would b2 In contect

-

with each of tha parents, at lcast these ware his plens at

‘o)

‘tha tima v tallked to him, cn Jenvary tha 2nd.
]

sentima, naturally tho varlous parents c? boys who were

molested contczted the Pollce Copartmznt cnd tha District
Attornzy's cffice and tha man was arrcsted cevorel times,

znd to cur dismay was rcleascd with no Lail by vericus Judges.
On Jzauary tha 2nd, | spchke with Hr. Fortner, mambar of the
Troop Cemmittes, and he indicated that tha Unit wes ncy

cware of Mr. Cunlep's conduct ond have ¢clen stens to male
sure ho would not In any way be connccted with tha boys in
that Unlt anymziro. .

rs. @ISR un:i) conviction Is actually sccured, which

I+ did on Jenuwary 12, 1973, when . Dunlep plcadad gullty, we
wara dealing enly with heoarsay, althoush it eppeared to be quite
ralladbla, by czperiance w2 have found™that sciietimes when

the matter ccnas to court, the peeple refrain frem testifying,
end the cnsz gets dismlssed. Fortunately this did not take
place cn this czcasion. - ‘

-

e
.
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T vt

" L2 Janugae 16, 1973

Thus, you will note, wo flrst become auware of 1% on Dzcember
29, 1972, at 3:30 in the afternocn. lmmcdiatsly atier Iow
Years hioliday, ! spolz with tha Pollice en January the 2nd,
tallicd to the Unit Committes on Jenuary the Znd, and now

have your letter of January the 15th, so our roletlionship with
chis unfortunate cvent hos been of a vory short duration. |
cm not cuare wuhy the newspepor phresed the story as to imply
this was zan Ilvestligation of a long period of tim2. What was
told to tho nzwspeoper was that ths boys Indlcated this man

had been doing these things to the bsys for a leng period of

tlma. But wo wero cnly made crare of it tarely 2} woeks ago.

| cm sorry we did not kncw ebout [t sooner. i kncw the parents,
according to [ir5. QNN cnly. beccms ccqualnied with It

1 just a.day or two prior to har call to us.

17. thera i5 enything further 1| can do to help yoy, please teel
frco to call cn m2.
“? .

Very truly yous,

Jacl 1. Perz
Scout Exccutive

JIR/dmm
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W& January 2,73

y Frogno (hemo)e Py
‘ (vork)o Ph

Hr Ym, Daloy, District Ate,
Freono County, Fresno “aiif,

Dear Mr Daley :

-~

Our fanily is quch cencerrod for the gafety of three children,

age 13~ ags 10 and Ago 0,
My grandchildren, living at s Fresno,
Hr Alan Dunlap, Fresno, wag arrested and put in

Jail on December 17 and was releasod snertly after withouyt poating
®ail, we were told, fe ¥A3 arrested for the worge kind of

sox doviation acts with onr grardchildren ang one of their friendg,
it was3 not Jurt a ona time ach with thegg ¢kilaren, but dene meny
Lines over g Jong period of time with wey) planred ways of holding
“ne silence of these chdldren. Tis 3ilence wao brecken by one
lasttine of it dono to the voungest of these children,

when the beyo then decided ror themgclves that it had to be stenped
and they told ¢ story, The Sherriffs cffice Hag contactcd end

o Mr G, Hill can Sent out to make the investigation,

Ur Hill spont ccvoral haurs getting all of the inTomation frem thezo
three childre apd o other of thejr fricndo who was involred, -

Thzgo boys gavo I'v 1111 tho naneg of other boya whem thoy knewy that
bad algo bezn tzed by Mr Alan Dunlep in thig acto !r Hill wag aleo
told that Alen Punlap wag a Doy Ozcut lecador and hag vorited with ¢ hg
the Boy Scouts end ths Cub Scouts in the Rorth end of Freosno cvor 2136]
Past four ycarg and that it eag through hig Sgout vork that hiz cengets
and fricndsbips had been nade which was hig ¢entact with these be; o0

After taking the tetzients of these chdldren Mr Hil) sald that hae

- veuld ba ccatacting tha parents of tha othor Yoo vhoco ne=ag had
bcon givon to lin end also that he rould ba contacting tho head of
tho Boy Sccuta herg to trace dzagges that Pecaibly ot have bezn
dona to cihor t<70 in thige

Aftor learnirg that M Danlop hed boop lot cut orf Joil, vo were
cccerned for thg cafody of tho chlldren e voro at a leag to
uncerotand tho losk of ccanlderaticn for tha safaty of tho children
chcua by lotting thig pan cut of jaid, I colled N> Jeok Pes3,

lecal Doy Sceas Cxczatiten Cen Sllo N Perg bed B27CX booa ceateot~
and kney nothing cf tko Cacos  Thia, almecy teye FCI oi%2 tho arpe-t
ef thioc nen, Tho cother &7 thoeco childrca ry dcuchtcr,llro

¢allcd tho mashar of o3 of tho beyg eup childrea hod pe==qg I [V,

~

Sko had nover bean contncted, Thlo, alrops t70 vecko atlor thios

¥as arcsoted, I called Mr UL to ack for cmo cTalomatien pnq [pke] C?1ﬂi§§¥

that 42 vo lney any of thoaa Docpla thas, g cenlA aml th=y r=1 e

th kney ebens 1ts Tn than InTontlgarien vy tr v & th-ro
ba poanig clnn thns rte A% hava beon Inveloel 4 40 ﬁ“"~"‘ﬂ.”“’*‘1
EO Con Aoati 1ohA fheaw hen AR A A A R L

;T;l/h /'“->

i g
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On tho night of Documber 17, after tha man had bea jailed,

Mr Hill called to teil @y daughtcr that he was Jalled and otated
that Alan Dunlap had bom cooperative in tha arrest and bad admdtécd
to all of tho charges mado and had admitted tho 2 actet with

the othor beyo whose namas had been givon to Nr Mill, With thio,
no furthar investigation is indoed gtrangn,

Wae have learnod fdnov that one other parent has filed ner chargoes

and waltced,to bo sure that Hr Dunlap weuld bo arrosted end placed

in J81il againo Should peopis Rave to attcpt to arrango mattors

this way for sumo proteation ? Ve algo havo boen told that enothop
parcat plang to ffle chargezd in Madera Gounty nzr*just in cano

this thing 1o treated light¥ly in Frosno cecunty for Mr Dunlepe

Ve aro told that thoir son was abuscd in a Scout Ceap on tho preporty

of a Mzdora rancher in Madora County,

dith all of these facts and Wy conversgtion with Mr Hill by tolecpheno
last Saturday, it loaves us with the feuling that Someona, goro placcs
nas attempiecd to hold this thing down for Mo Dunlap and to try to
protect him frem further charges againgt him and to cover it UPo

It is an alnost incredible story, hew this men operatfod and tho
number ef Leyn that ho has abused and uccda It 13 cqually incrediblo
how it has toom treatad by tho law enforceaens departzonte

Feu cricea,theh roach the stage of being arrcstoed for, eocapo nonticn
in tho nexapcro, lo mention of thig arrost wes nadoo, WHhy 7

It would b3 po cich appreclated ney i€ you could givo ocao tieo

to thls caco crd to oco that it 1o carried cut to Juotico and to tho
protocticn of tho childron this nan hes harozds It would bo
appreciated i you could sce that a fyll imvestigaticn 1o pade cveo
tho full pocled of tims that Mr Dunlap vag verilng vith tho Doy Sooutae
Tho caso 19 far reecebins and tho full deanges dora by this can ccn,

I an auro, nzvor bo kncna, Tour atteatlon to this casa wl)l bo
eppreziated,

Vory truly rours,
T N
Hro ‘

.

H
v
~
>
‘4
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